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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

Aprit 12, 2012
Re: . Licking County
Camp O’Bannon Camp & Pool
Public Water Systems
Transient Noncommunity Water Systems
PWS ID’'s: OH4549412 & 4564212
STU ID’s: 4555617 & 4561282
Mr. Ted Cobb
Camp O’'Bannon
9688 Butler Road NE
Newark, OH 43055

Dear Mr. Cobb:

The Public Water Systems serving Camp O’'Bannon is in violation of the Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC) for:

Failure fo respond in Writin_q within 30 days

This letter is noftification that Camp O'Bannon has not complied with requirements issued during
this Agency’s last survey performed on February 22, 2012, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the
Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated February 29, 2012,
to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. Protect both wells from damage by installing bumper posts, bouiders, or a
landscaping boulder at the well head. At the camp well, keep the weeds trimmed
around the well head and install a PAS-97 cap with a screened, downturned vent
similar to the pool well cap.

2. Once you have picked out an alternate lab, fill out the sample siting plans for
each facility and maintain them on site, and send coples of the first page to this
office.

N . 3. Use only NSF or ANSI approved salt in.your softeners. Check with the supplier
to ensure it meets this standard. The softener for the camp needs replaced or
removed from the water system.

4. Repiace the corroded pressure gauge on the camp pressure tank.
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Let me know if you have any questions or issues regarding your public water system. My phone
number is (614) 728-3871 and my email is mark.boden@epa.state.oh.us.

Sincetely,

Mark Bodén

Environmental Specialist Il

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

o Licking County Heatfth Department
CDO/DDAGW AA (State Violation)

ec: Mark Boden, DDAGW/CDO
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